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Start : 10:10, End : 10:30

1 Suzuki Endurance Racing Team MASSON Etienne Suzuki GSXR-1000 EWC 1 1:53.883 9 - -
2 YART - YAMAHA FRITZ Marvin Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 2 1:54.247 3 0.364 0.364
3 WEBIKE SRC KAWASAKI FRANCE NIGON Erwan Kawasaki ZX 10RR EWC 3 1:54.372 9 0.489 0.125
4 VRD IGOL PIERRET EXPERIENCES MARINO Florian Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 4 1:54.418 9 0.535 0.046
5 BMW MOTORRAD WORLD ENDURANCE TEAM PUFFE Julian BMW S1000RR EWC 5 1:54.542 9 0.659 0.124
6 F.C.C. TSR Honda France FORAY Freddy Honda CBR 1000 RR EWC 6 1:54.667 8 0.784 0.125
7 MOTO AIN MULHAUSER Robin Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 1 1:54.842 7 0.959 0.175
8 Wójcik Racing Team BERGMAN Christoffer Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 7 1:55.093 2 1.210 0.251
9 TECMAS BMW GMC MASBOU Alexis BMW S1000RR EWC 8 1:55.585 9 1.702 0.492

10 Team 33 Coyote Louit Moto GAMARINO Christian Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 2 1:55.736 9 1.853 0.151
11 KAWASAKI CATALA ACLAM SANCHÍS David Kawasaki ZX 10R EWC 9 1:55.753 7 1.870 0.017
12 Bolliger Team Switzerland SUCHET Sébastien Kawasaki ZX 10R EWC 10 1:55.765 9 1.882 0.012
13 ITeM17 OKUBO Hikari Kawasaki ZX 10R-eX EXP 1 1:55.808 9 1.925 0.043
14 Team ERC Endurance DA COSTA Julien BMW S1000RR EWC 11 1:55.929 6 2.046 0.121
15 TATI TEAM BEAUJOLAIS RACING DENIS Kevin Kawasaki ZX 10R EWC 12 1:56.570 8 2.687 0.641
16 Omega Maco Racing Team ESTMENT Bjorn Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 13 1:56.984 8 3.101 0.414
17 No Limits Motor Team DUPUY Eddy Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 3 1:57.003 7 3.120 0.019
18 BMRT 3D MAXXESS NEVERS HARDT Jonathan Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 4 1:57.047 4 3.164 0.044
19 3ART- MOTO TEAM 95 PLANCASSAGNE Alex Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 14 1:57.108 8 3.225 0.061
20 GERT56 by GS YUASA GLÖCKNER Lucy BMW S1000RR SST 5 1:57.262 8 3.379 0.154
21 Bertl K. Racing Team DANGL Patrick BMW S1000RR EWC 15 1:57.517 9 3.634 0.255
22 Wójcik Racing Team 2 KRZEMIER Kamil Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 6 1:57.581 7 3.698 0.064
23 Team LRP Poland VINCON Dominik * BMW S1000RR EWC 16 1:57.664 2 3.781 0.083
24 MOTOTECH EWC TEAM LONBOIS Vincent Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 17 1:57.738 3 3.855 0.074
25 MOTORS EVENTS NIGON Johan Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 7 1:57.938 4 4.055 0.200
26 National Motos EGEA Stéphane * Honda CBR 1000 RRSP EWC 18 1:58.120 4 4.237 0.182
27 Junior Team LMS Suzuki RAYMOND Guillaume Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 8 1:58.399 9 4.516 0.279
28 AM Moto Racing Competition SARRABAYROUSE Alex Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 9 1:58.547 6 4.664 0.148
29 HRT 100 - Hertrampf Racing Endurance BOS Bobby Ducati V4R EWC 19 1:59.027 8 5.144 0.480
30 Motobox Kremer Racing #65 COLLIAUX Benjamin Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 20 1:59.087 4 5.204 0.060
31 PITLANE ENDURANCE GRANZOTTTO Clément Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 10 1:59.127 6 5.244 0.040
32 Rac 41 TESSELS Wayne Honda CBR 1000 RR SST 11 1:59.127 9 5.244 -
33 OG MOTORSPORT BY SARAZIN DIGUET Julien Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 12 1:59.274 8 5.391 0.147
34 METISS GOETSCHY Jonathan Metiss Experimentale EXP 2 1:59.279 2 5.396 0.005
35 Team Aviobike BOSCOSCURO Andrea Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 13 1:59.513 2 5.630 0.234
36 ENERGIE ENDURANCE 91 NAPOLI Federico Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 14 1:59.529 6 5.646 0.016
37 EMRT ROUBAUD Romain Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 21 1:59.816 8 5.933 0.287
38 TeamGP CHALLAMEL Léo Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 15 2:00.183 8 6.300 0.367
39 TRT27 BAZAR 2 LA BECANE BONNET Julien Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 16 2:00.195 5 6.312 0.012
40 Falcon Racing Rennes Motos AGOGUE Alan Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 17 2:00.438 9 6.555 0.243
41 JMA MOTOS ACTION BIKE MONTESSUIT Guillaume Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 18 2:00.924 4 7.041 0.486
42 British Endurance Racing Team FERNS David Suzuki GSXR-1000 EWC 22 2:01.261 10 7.378 0.337
43 Dunlop Motors Events BEATY Christopher Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 19 2:01.630 2 7.747 0.369
44 LCR ENDURANCE BUCHLER Remy Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 20 2:01.894 4 8.011 0.264
45 FSB MATT RACING GRAS Rémy Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 23 2:01.896 4 8.013 0.002
46 Space Moto 37 ROCHE Charles Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 21 2:02.321 4 8.438 0.425

47 Team FLAM Racing / InfiniTeamMoto LAMBERT Fabien Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 22 2:03.050 2 9.167 0.729
48 PLAYERS DE KIMPE Arnaud Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 23 2:03.334 6 9.451 0.284
49 Pecable Racing Team LEDERMANN Anthony * Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 24 2:03.451 6 9.568 0.117
50 SEIGNEUR MOTORSPORT RACING SEIGNEUR Christophe BMW S1000RR SST 25 2:04.059 9 10.176 0.608
51 LMD63 MEZARD Stéphane Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 26 2:05.701 5 11.818 1.642
52 TEAM 202 VAUBAL Antoine Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 27 2:07.225 9 13.342 1.524

53 SUZUKI JEG - KAGAYAMA URAMOTO Naomichi Suzuki GSXR-1000 EWC 24 - 0 - -
54 GIRLS RACING TEAM COIGNARD Mélodie Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 28 - 0 - -
55 Zuff Racing Honda SwissTeam TRUEB Kevin * Honda CBR 1000 RRSP EWC 25 - 0 - -
56 PLR FILLETON Laurent Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 29 - 0 - -
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